                                                                          GRS-150-12-120B
POWER  TRANSFORMER  SPECIFICATION
1.  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
a. PRIMARY INPUT VOLTAGE                    (  1-2 or 1-3：AC 120V /60Hz   )
b. SECONDARY OPEN CIRCUIT VOLTAGE        （  4-5：AC 12.5V±5%  Input 1-3  ）
                                               （  4-5：AC 13.5V±5%  Input 1-2  ）
c. PRIMARY UNLOAD CURRENT                 (      400mA  Max.      )
d. INSULATION RESISTANCE                     (  D.C. 500V 100MΩ Min.)
e. HIGH-POT TEST
PRI.  TO  SEC                     (  2.50KV  2mA  1Min   )
PRI.  TO  CORE                   (  1.24KV  2mA  1Min   )
SEC  TO  CORE                   (  0.6KV  2mA  1Min   )
2. CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
PRIMARY LEADS: 18#AWG 3321   WHT-YEL-BLK   STRIP 10mm
  SECONDARY LEADS: 12# AWG 3321   WHT-BLK  with Terminals Block
X1
12.5A  Circuit  Breaker
COM
120VAC
Thermal
INPUT OUTPUT
Protector Reset
BLK
WHT
BLK1
2
WHT
X23
12V AC  150VA
YEL
Boost Tap
GND
Max. 150VA   12.5A